Institution Year Degree Program CIP Code Domestic Int'l Indig | Residency PT FT Total Degrees
Total Enrolment Granted

AlV 2020-2021 Bachelor of Applied Design in Interior 50.04 32 145 s.22 177 13 164 177 48
Design

AlV 2020-2021 Bachelor of Science in Game Programming 11.02 20 56 g.22 77 s.22 73 77 15

AV 2020-2021 Bachelor of Design in Graphic Design 50.04 12 122 134 129 134 32

AV 2020-2021 Bachelor of Design in Fashion Design 50.04 11 17 28 26 28 5.22

AlV 2020-2021 Associate of Arts 24.01 5.22 s.22 s.22 s.22

ALEX 2020-2021 Associate of Science 24,01 107 113 15 98 171 20

ALEX 2020-2021 Associate of Arts 24.01 22 1719 1741 248 1493 1741 2l

ASPP 2020-2021 Master of Arts in Counselling Psychology 42.28 26 .22 30 s.22 65 65 AW

ASPP 2020-2021 Master of Counselling Psychology 42.28 127 22 .22 151 24 127 151 48

ASPP 2020-2021 Master of Arts in Organizational 42.28 14 16 31 13 18 31 5.22
Psychology

ASPP 2020-2021 Master of Organizational Psychology 42.28 5.22 18 24 g 22 18 24

ASPP 2020-2021 Doctor of Psychology in Clinical 42.28 59 .22 65 65 65 11
Psychology

ASPP 2020-2021 Master of Counselling Psychology: Art 51.23 28 11 40 39 40 24
Therapy

ASPP 2020-2021 Master of Public Policy and Administration 44.05 12 51 63 63 63 5.22

AU 2020-2021 Master of Counselling: Art Therapy 51.23 20 5.22 22 23 23

AU 2020-2021 Master of Business Administration 52.02 502 36 540 540 540 129

Cccc 2020-2021 Associate of Arts 24.01 64 35 99 12 87 99 38

cac 2020-2021 Associate of Arts 24.01 97 2456 2553 83 1782 1866 481

CITYU 2020-2021 Master of Counselling 42.28 385 g 22 389 364 34 398 41

CITYU 2020-2021 Master of Education in Leadership and 13.04/ 218 218 251 s.22 251 62
School Counselling 13.11

CITYU 2020-2021 Bachelor of Arts in Management 52.02 25 145 ¢ 22 170 86 83 169 5. 22

coLu 2020-2021 Associate of Arts 24.01 $.22 204

coLu 2020-2021 Associate of Science 24,01 1884 1864 15 1263 188 49




FDU

FDU

FDU
FDU
FDU

FIC
GU
GU

NU
NYIT

NYIT
NYIT

NYIT
PCU-WHS
Qu

Qu

Qu

Quc
SsDC

SsDC
T™WU
TWU
TWU

TWU
TWU

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021

2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021

2020-2021
2020-2021

2020-2021
2020-2021

2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021

2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021

2020-2021
2020-2021

Bachelor of Science in Information
Technology

Bachelor of Science in Business
Administration

Master of Administrative Science

Bachelor of Arts in Individualized Studies

Master of Science in Hospitality
Management Studies
Associate of Arts

Master of Counselling

Master of Education in Leadership and
Administration

Master of Science in Computer Science

Master of Business Administration
(General, Finance & Tourism)
Master of Science in Cybersecurity

Master of Science in Instructional
Technology
Master of Science in Energy Management

Bachelor of Disability Management
National Executive MBA

Accelerated MBA for Business Graduates
Executive MBA Americas

Bachelor of Arts and Sciences

Bachelor of Business Administration with
Concentrations

Bachelor of Hospitality Management
Bachelor of Arts in Sociology
Bachelor of Arts in Leadership

Bachelor of Arts in Corporate
Communications
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Acting

Bachelor of Science, Biotechnology

11.01

52.02

52.02
24.01
52.09

24.01
42.28
13.04

11.10
52.02

11.10
13.05

15.05
51.22
52.02
52.02
52.02
24.01
52.02

52.09
45.11
52.02
52.05

50.05
26.12

5.22 108

75

763

80

66

1861

34 s§.22

N/R N/R

5.22 37

240

374

90

298

143 s.22
5.22
15
5.22

92 151

5.22 1061

5.22 619

44 33

394 1842

42 26

5.22 5.22

44

5.22

N/R

5.22

5.22

109
76

764
82
66

1861
37
N/R

45
240

374
90

298
148
s.22
15
s.22
243
1068

620

82
2242

68
11
53

32 77
19 57
377 387
33 49
32 34
522 1861
37

N/R N/R
s.22 39
33 207
5.22 369
295

11 79
133 15
5.22 s.22
15

79 164
17 1051
12 608
20 47
487 1749
21 47
522 s5.22
45

109
76

764
82
66

1861
37
N/R

45
240

374
298

90
148

15

243
1068

620
67
2236
68

11
53

5.22
10

112
14
11

24
17
N/R

5.22
164

140
26

180
5.22

14

98
197

43
5.22
366
5.22




YU 2020-2021 Bachelor of Business Administration 52.02
General and with Specializations 142
2020-2021 Totals 3127

Adjusted totals counting TWU total
enrolment (4774)

TWU 2020-2021 Bachelor of Arts in Game Development 11.02 13 23 s.22

TWU 2020-2021 Master of Science in Nursing 51.38 167 5.22

TWU 2020-2021 Master of Arts in Leadership (Business 52.02 ' g 22 150
Stream) in Mandarin

T™WU 2020-2021 Master of Business Administration 52.02 98 646 522

TWU 2020-2021  Minor in Gender Studies 24.01 10 .22

TWU 2020-2021 Master of Arts in Interdisciplinary 24.01 32 21
Humanities

WU 2020-2021 Master of Arts in Linguistics 16.01 14 44

TWU 2020-2021 Master of Arts in Educational Studies 13.10 52 5.22
(Special Education)

TWU 2020-2021 International Master of Business 52.02 5.22 569
Administration (China)

ucw 2020-2021 Master of Business Administration 52.02 81 2341

ucw 2020-2021 Associate of Arts 24.01 5.22 524

ucw 2020-2021 Bachelor of Arts in Business 52.05 56
Communication

ucw 2020-2021 Bachelor of Commerce (General) 52.02 12 172

38
170

155

749

14

53
60

61

569
2424
524

61
184

1413

5.22 28 36 5.22
166 .22 169 17
155 155 18
205 539 744 94

5.22 10 5.22

) 11 53

37 21 58
57 .22 58
132 437 569 137
362 2062 2424 939
233 291 524 199
33 28 61 .22
80 104 184

49

20457 49

23633

4136

1364
18848

1413

78

22985

4464




Institution Year Degree Program CIP Code Domestic Int'l Indig | Residency | PT FT Total Degrees
Total Enrolment Granted

AlV 2019-2020 Bachelor of Applied Design in Interior 50.04 29 149 | 5.22 178 g 22 176 178 30
Design

AlV 2019-2020 Bachelor of Science in Game Programming 11.02 21 59 1§22 80 522 78 80 .22

AV 2019-2020 Bachelor of Design in Graphic Design 50.04 12 131 143 139 143 23

AV 2019-2020 Bachelor of Design in Fashion Design 50.04 .22 & 77

AV 2020-2021 Associate of Arts 24.01 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

ALEX 2019-2020 Associate of Science 24.01 5.22 131 133 22 111 133 5 22

ALEX 2019-2020 Associate of Arts 24.01 90 2452 2542 702 1840 2542 161

ASPP 2019-2020 Master of Arts in Counselling Psychology 42.28 47 5.22 51 15 36 51 s.22

ASPP 2019-2020 Master of Counselling Psychology 42.28 115 23 522 139 43 96 =g 58

ASPP 2019-2020 Master of Arts in Organizational 42.28 33 14 47 23 24 47 1
Psychology

ASPP 2019-2020 Master of Organizational Psychology 42.28 11 11 22 s.22 20 22 5.22

ASPP 2019-2020 Doctor of Psychology in Clinical 42.28 54 .22 62 20 42 62 12
Psychology

ASPP 2019-2020 Master of Counselling Psychology: Art 51.23 32 10 42 .22 39 42 10
Therapy

ASPP 2019-2020 Master of Public Policy and Administration 44.05 13 19 32 15 17 32 5.22

AU 2019-2020 Master of Counselling: Art Therapy 51.23 29 5. 22 31 s.22 31 31

AU 2019-2020 Master of Business Administration 52.02 565 13 34 612 612 612 157

Cccc 2019-2020 Associate of Arts 24.01 341 215 5.22 556 97 459 556 18

cac 2019-2020 Associate of Arts 24.01 121 2812 2933 341 2592 2933 270

CITYU 2019-2020 Master of Counselling 42.28 307 5.22 314 153 161 314 99

CITYU 2019-2020 Master of Education in Leadership and 13.04/ 218 10 219 167 52 219 91
School Counselling 13.11

CITYU 2019-2020 Bachelor of Arts in Management 52.02 5.22 30| §22 38 5.22 30 38 5.22

coLu 2019-2020 Associate of Arts 24.01 662

coLu 2019-2020 Associate of Science 24,01 4238 2288 142 2636 2238 94




FDU

FDU

FDU
FDU
FDU

FIC
GU
GU

NU
NYIT

NYIT
NYIT

NYIT
PCU-WHS
Qu

Qu

Qu

Quc
SsDC

SsDC
T™WU
TWU
TWU

TWU
TWU

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

Bachelor of Science in Information
Technology

Bachelor of Science in Business
Administration

Master of Administrative Science

Bachelor of Arts in Individualized Studies

Master of Science in Hospitality
Management Studies
Associate of Arts

Master of Counselling

Master of Education in Leadership and
Administration

Master of Science in Computer Science

Master of Business Administration
(General, Finance & Tourism)
Master of Science in Cybersecurity

Master of Science in Instructional
Technology
Master of Science in Energy Management

Bachelor of Disability Management
National Executive MBA

Accelerated MBA for Business Graduates
Executive MBA Americas

Bachelor of Arts and Sciences

Bachelor of Business Administration with
Concentrations

Bachelor of Hospitality Management
Bachelor of Arts in Sociology
Bachelor of Arts in Leadership

Bachelor of Arts in Corporate
Communications
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Acting

Bachelor of Science, Biotechnology

11.01

52.02

52.02
24.01
52.09

24.01
42.28
13.04

11.10
52.02

11.10
13.05

15.05
51.22
52.02
52.02
52.02
24.01
52.02

52.09
45.11
52.02
52.05

50.05
26.12

5.22

26
5.22

5.22

120
s.22

15
s.22

164
s.22

s.22
32
364
a4

13
13

105

101

768
110
72

2652
5.22

5.22

311

303
80

224
5.22

316
1033

650
17
1426
21

5.22
30

.22 105 20
103 27
770 228
113 37
72 35
2652 g22

26

5.22

5.22 5.22
313 161
303 172
80 80
225 125
125 115
5.22 s.22

15

5.22
480 112
1043 14
5.22 651 s5.22
49 10
1790 496
65 10
17  s.22

43

85

76

542
76
37

2652
26

5.22

152

131
5.22

100
10
s.22
15
s.22
368
1029

645
39
1294
55

5.22
38

105

103

770
113
72

2652
26

313

303
80

G
125
s.22
15
s.22
480
1043

651
49
1790
65

17
43

5.22

104
14
5.22

11
5.22

96

110
13

88

5.22
10

15

166
72

5.22

234
5.22




TWU 2019-2020 Bachelor of Arts in Game Development 11.02 s.22 11 22 11 11 522
T™WU 2019-2020 Master of Science in Nursing 51.38 142 12 | 8.22 154 151 5.22 154
TWU 2019-2020 Master of Arts in Leadership (Business 52.02 §.22 120 120 120 120
Stream) in Mandarin
TWU 2019-2020 Master of Arts in Marriage and Family 42.28 61 20 81 81 81
Therapy
TWU 2019-2020 Master of Business Administration 52.02 90 408 498 226 272 498 49
TWU 2019-2020 Minor in Gender Studies 24.01 19 5.22 23 522 16 23 5.22
WU 2019-2020 Master of Arts in Interdisciplinary 24.01 18 18 36 32 £ 97 36
Humanities
TWU 2019-2020 Master of Arts in Linguistics 16.01 15 42 57 35 22 57 10
TWU 2019-2020 Master of Arts in Educational Studies 13.10 42 .22 50 50 5.22 50 g 29
(Special Education)
T™WU 2019-2020 International Master of Business 52.02 G 22 469 469 276 193 469 59
Administration (China)
Ucw 2019-2020 Master of Business Administration 52.02 41 2399 2440  S06 1534 2440 229
ucw 2019-2020  Associate of Arts 2401 5.22 447 448 153 295 448 5.22
ucw 2019-2020 Bachelor of Arts in Business 52.05 35 43 19 24 43
Communication
ucw 2019-2020 Bachelor of Commerce (General) 52.02 20 103 123 48 75 123 10

YU 2019-2020 Bachelor of Business Administration 52.02
General and with Specializations 78
2019-2020 Totals 3422

Adjusted totals counting TWU total
enrolment (4400)

1118
21771

5.22

1196

78 25239

253
5781

943
19457

1196

27

25239

3129



Domestic and International' Student Headcount Enrolment” by Institution Type® and Academic Term*
B.C. Public Post-Secondary Institutions
Academic Year* 2018/19 to 2020/21

2018/2019 2018/2019 2019/2020 2019/2020  2020/2021°
Fall Spring Summer Total Fall Spring Summer Total Fall
Domestic 263,115 270,045 176,745 375,620 263,010 253,085 158,485 345,795 233,230
Colleges 74,850 80,465 53,125 127,205 73,495 70,520 39,580 108,185 57,860
Institutes 39,610 44,860 36,370 76,685 40,550 39,350 28,560 67,775 29,380
Research-Intensive Universities 92435 88,695 49,365 101,165 92,730 89,045 55,925 101,660 95,660
Teaching-Intensive Universities 60,210 60,565 40,385 84,230 60,090 57,915 36,605 79,865 53,150
International 62,680 62,910 45,620 77,930 67,640 66,040 46,450 80,380 62,615
Colleges 16,335 16,685 12,650 22,585 18,150 17,470 11,060 22,205 15,445
Institutes 3,840 5,110 4,600 6,405 4,875 5,070 5,510 7,485 4905
Research-Intensive Universities 27,590 26,245 17,355 30,550 28,910 27,520 19,225 31,950 28,350
Teaching-Intensive Universities 15,605 15,605 11,580 20,350 16,440 16,605 11,305 20,770 14,410
Unique Total 325,315 332,160 221,750 451,155 330,030 318,485 204,685 424,295 295,660

Source: Student Transitions Project, Fall 2020 submission

1. Data exclude offshore students. At Colleges, Institutes and Teaching-Intensive Universities, international students include students who have paid an international fee for at least one course in the period. At
Research-Intensive Universities, international students are defined as those who have obtained a visa of some kind [student visa, work permit, diplomatic visa, or minister's permit). Students whose visa status was not
identified are included with domestic students.

2. Each number has been rounded to the nearest five. The effects of rounding may result in totals in different reports not matching exactly when they would be expected to match. Data is restated annually to maintain
accuracy and reflect institutional updates.

3. Institutions have been grouped by institution type. Colleges includes: Camasun College, Coast Mountain College, College of New Caledonia, College of the Rockies, Douglas College, Langara College, North Island
College, Northern Lights College, Okanagan College, Selkirk College, and Vancouver Community College. Institutes include: BCIT, JIBC, and NVIT. Research intensive universities include: SFU, UBC, UNBC, and UVIC.
Teaching intensive universities include: Capilano University, Emily Carr University of Art and Design, Kwantlen Polytechnic University, Royal Roads University, Thompson Rivers University, University of the Fraser
Valley, and Vancouver lsland University.

4. Academic Year is from September 1 to August 31. Fall term is from September to December. Spring term is from January to April. Summer term is from May to August.

5. In any given year, some students attend more than one institution. Since these students are included in the headcount of each institution they attend, duplication is expected, and the sum of all institution type’
headeounts will produce an overstated total. This table presents the unique headcount of students enrolled at each aggregation presented.

6.2020/21 Fall enrolment data is preliminary as fall terms were in progress at the submission date. Historically, final fall enralment has increased by 1-2% (with some variation between institution types).



