Institution	Year	Degree Program	CIP Code	Domestic	Int'l	Indig	Residency Total	PT	FT	Total Enrolment	Degrees Granted
AIV	2020-2021	Bachelor of Applied Design in Interior Design	50.04	32	145	s.22	177	13	164	177	48
AIV	2020-2021	Bachelor of Science in Game Programming	11.02	20	56	s.22	77	s.22	73	77	1
AIV	2020-2021	Bachelor of Design in Graphic Design	50.04	12	122	3.22	134	5.22	129	134	3:
AIV	2020-2021	Bachelor of Design in Fashion Design	50.04	11	17		28		26	28	s.22
AIV	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01	s.22	s.22		s.22		s.22		
ALEX	2020-2021	Associate of Science	24.01		107		113	15	98	113	20
ALEX	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01	22	1719		1741	248	1493	1741	27
ASPP	2020-2021	Master of Arts in Counselling Psychology	42.28	26	s.22		30	s.22	65	65	s.22
ASPP	2020-2021	Master of Counselling Psychology	42.28	127	22	s.22	151	24	127	151	4
ASPP	2020-2021	Master of Arts in Organizational Psychology	42.28	14	16		31	13	18	31	s.2
ASPP	2020-2021	Master of Organizational Psychology	42.28	s.22	18		24	s.22	18	24	
ASPP	2020-2021	Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology	42.28	59	s.22		65		65	65	1
ASPP	2020-2021	Master of Counselling Psychology: Art Therapy	51.23	28	11		40		39	40	2
ASPP	2020-2021	Master of Public Policy and Administration	44.05	12	51		63		63	63	s.2
AU	2020-2021	Master of Counselling: Art Therapy	51.23	20	s.22		22		23	23	
AU	2020-2021	Master of Business Administration	52.02	502	36		540		540	540	12
CCC	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01	64	35		99	12	87	99	3
cqc	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01	97	2456		2553	83	1782	1866	48
CITYU	2020-2021	Master of Counselling	42.28	385	s.22	_	389	364	34	398	4
CITYU	2020-2021	Master of Education in Leadership and School Counselling	13.04 / 13.11	218			218	251	s.22	251	(
CITYU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts in Management	52.02	25	145	s.22	170	86	83	169	s.2
COLU	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01	s.22	1881		1881	116	1765	1881	20
COLU	2020-2021	Associate of Science	24.01		1001		1001	110	1/03	1001	4

FDU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Science in Information Technology	11.01	s.22	108	s.22	109	32	77	109	s.22
FDU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Science in Business Administration	52.02		75		76	19	57	76	10
FDU	2020-2021	Master of Administrative Science	52.02		763		764	377	387	764	112
FDU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts in Individualized Studies	24.01		80		82	33	49	82	14
FDU	2020-2021	Master of Science in Hospitality Management Studies	52.09		66		66	32	34	66	11
FIC	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01		1861		1861	s.22	1861	1861	24
GU	2020-2021	Master of Counselling	42.28	34	s.22		37		37	37	17
GU	2020-2021	Master of Education in Leadership and Administration	13.04	N/R							
NU	2020-2021	Master of Science in Computer Science	11.10	s.22	37	s.22	45	s.22	39	45	s.22
NYIT	2020-2021	Master of Business Administration (General, Finance & Tourism)	52.02		240		240	33	207	240	164
NYIT	2020-2021	Master of Science in Cybersecurity	11.10		374		374	s.22	369	374	140
NYIT	2020-2021	Master of Science in Instructional Technology	13.05		90		90		295	298	26
NYIT	2020-2021	Master of Science in Energy Management	15.05		298		298	11	79	90	180
PCU-WHS	2020-2021	Bachelor of Disability Management	51.22	143	s.22		148	133	15	148	s.22
QU	2020-2021	National Executive MBA	52.02	s.22			s.22	s.22	s.22		
QU	2020-2021	Accelerated MBA for Business Graduates	52.02	15			15		15	15	14
QU	2020-2021	Executive MBA Americas	52.02	s.22			s.22	-			
QUC	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts and Sciences	24.01	92	151		243	79	164	243	98
SSDC	2020-2021	Bachelor of Business Administration with Concentrations	52.02	s.22	1061		1068	17	1051	1068	197
SSDC	2020-2021	Bachelor of Hospitality Management	52.09	s.22	619	s.22	620	12	608	620	43
TWU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts in Sociology	45.11	44	33		82	20	47	67	s.22
TWU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts in Leadership	52.02	394	1842		2242	487	1749	2236	366
TWU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts in Corporate Communications	52.05	42	26		68	21	47	68	s.22
TWU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Fine Arts in Acting	50.05	s.22	s.22		11	s.22	s.22	11	
TWU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Science, Biotechnology	26.12		44		53		45	53	

		Adjusted totals counting TWU total			20.07	.5		.200		23472	. 10-1
10	2020-2021	General and with Specializations 2020-2021 Totals	32.02	142 3127	1271 20457	s.22	1413 23633	49 4136	1364 18848	1413 22985	78 4464
YU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Business Administration	52.02								
UCW	2020-2021	Bachelor of Commerce (General)	52.02	12	172		184	80	104	184	
UCW	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts in Business Communication	52.05		56		61	33	28	61	s.22
UCW	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01	s.22	524		524	233	291	524	199
UCW	2020-2021	Master of Business Administration	52.02	81	2341		2424	362	2062	2424	939
TWU	2020-2021	International Master of Business Administration (China)	52.02	s.22	569		569	132	437	569	137
TWU	2020-2021	Master of Arts in Educational Studies (Special Education)	13.10	52	s.22		61	57	s.22	58	
TWU	2020-2021	Master of Arts in Linguistics	16.01	14	44		60	37	21	58	
TWU	2020-2021	Master of Arts in Interdisciplinary Humanities	24.01	32	21		53	42	11	53	
TWU	2020-2021	Minor in Gender Studies	24.01	10	s.22		14	s.22		10	s.22
TWU	2020-2021	Master of Business Administration	52.02	98	646	s.22	749	205	539	744	94
1000	2020-2021	Stream) in Mandarin	32.02	5.22	130		155	133		155	10
TWU	2020-2021	Master of Science in Nursing Master of Arts in Leadership (Business	51.38 52.02	167 s.22	s.22 150		170	166 155	s.22	169 155	17 18
TWU	2020-2021	Bachelor of Arts in Game Development	11.02	13	23	s.22	38	s.22	28	36	s.22

enrolment (4774)

Institution	Year	Degree Program	CIP Code	Domestic	Int'l	Indig	Residency Total	PT	FT	Total Enrolment	Degrees Granted
AIV	2019-2020	Bachelor of Applied Design in Interior Design	50.04	29	149	s.22	178	s.22	176	178	3(
AIV	2019-2020	Bachelor of Science in Game Programming	11.02	21	59	s.22	80	s.22	78	80	s.22
AIV	2019-2020	Bachelor of Design in Graphic Design	50.04	12	131	3.22	143	5.22	139	143	2.22
AIV	2019-2020	Bachelor of Design in Fashion Design	50.04	s.22			s.22				
AIV	2020-2021	Associate of Arts	24.01	n/a	n/a		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n,
ALEX	2019-2020	Associate of Science	24.01	s.22	131		133	22	111	133	s.2
ALEX	2019-2020	Associate of Arts	24.01	90	2452		2542	702	1840	2542	1
ASPP	2019-2020	Master of Arts in Counselling Psychology	42.28	47	s.22		51	15	36	51	s.2
		5 . 3.			5.22						
ASPP	2019-2020	Master of Counselling Psychology	42.28	115	23	s.22	139	43	96	139	
ASPP	2019-2020	Master of Arts in Organizational Psychology	42.28	33	14		47	23	24	47	
ASPP	2019-2020	Master of Organizational Psychology	42.28	11	11		22	s.22	20	22	s.2
ASPP	2019-2020	Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology	42.28	54	s.22		62	20	42	62	
ASPP	2019-2020	Master of Counselling Psychology: Art Therapy	51.23	32	10		42	s.22	39	42	
ASPP	2019-2020	Master of Public Policy and Administration	44.05	13	19		32	15	17	32	s.2
AU	2019-2020	Master of Counselling: Art Therapy	51.23	29	s.22		31	s.22	31	31	
AU	2019-2020	Master of Business Administration	52.02	565	13	34	612		612	612	1
CCC	2019-2020	Associate of Arts	24.01	341	215	s.22	556	97	459	556	
CQC	2019-2020	Associate of Arts	24.01	121	2812		2933	341	2592	2933	2
CITYU	2019-2020	Master of Counselling	42.28	307	s.22		314	153	161	314	
CITYU	2019-2020	Master of Education in Leadership and School Counselling	13.04 / 13.11	218		10	219	167	52	219	
CITYU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts in Management	52.02	s.22	30	s.22	38	s.22	30	38	s.ž
COLU	2019-2020	Associate of Arts	24.01		2238		2238	142	2096	2238	6
COLU	2019-2020	Associate of Science	24.01		2230		2230	142	2030	2238	

FDU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Science in Information Technology	11.01	s.22	105	s.22	105	20	85	105	s.22
FDU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Science in Business Administration	52.02		101		103	27	76	103	
FDU	2019-2020	Master of Administrative Science	52.02		768		770	228	542	770	104
FDU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts in Individualized Studies	24.01		110		113	37	76	113	14
FDU	2019-2020	Master of Science in Hospitality Management Studies	52.09		72		72	35	37	72	s.22
FIC	2019-2020	Associate of Arts	24.01		2652		2652	s.22	2652	2652	11
GU	2019-2020	Master of Counselling	42.28	26	s.22		26		26	26	s.22
GU	2019-2020	Master of Education in Leadership and Administration	13.04	s.22			s.22		s.22		
NU	2019-2020	Master of Science in Computer Science	11.10	s.22	s.22	s.22	s.22				
NYIT	2019-2020	Master of Business Administration (General, Finance & Tourism)	52.02		311		313	161	152	313	96
NYIT	2019-2020	Master of Science in Cybersecurity	11.10		303		303	172	131	303	110
NYIT	2019-2020	Master of Science in Instructional Technology	13.05		80		80	80	s.22	80	13
NYIT	2019-2020	Master of Science in Energy Management	15.05		224		225	125	100	225	88
PCU-WHS	2019-2020	Bachelor of Disability Management	51.22	120	s.22		125	115	10	125	s.22
QU	2019-2020	National Executive MBA	52.02	s.22			s.22	s.22	s.22	s.22	10
QU	2019-2020	Accelerated MBA for Business Graduates	52.02	15			15		15	15	15
QU	2019-2020	Executive MBA Americas	52.02	s.22			s.22		s.22	s.22	
QUC	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts and Sciences	24.01	164	316		480	112	368	480	166
SSDC	2019-2020	Bachelor of Business Administration with Concentrations	52.02	s.22	1033		1043	14	1029	1043	72
SSDC	2019-2020	Bachelor of Hospitality Management	52.09	s.22	650	s.22	651	s.22	645	651	s.22
TWU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts in Sociology	45.11	32	17		49	10	39	49	
TWU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts in Leadership	52.02	364	1426		1790	496	1294	1790	234
TWU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts in Corporate Communications	52.05	44	21		65	10	55	65	s.22
TWU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Fine Arts in Acting	50.05	13	s.22		17	s.22	s.22	17	
TWU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Science, Biotechnology	26.12	13	30		43		38	43	

TWU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts in Game Development	11.02	s.22			11	s.22	11	11	s.22
TWU	2019-2020	Master of Science in Nursing	51.38	142	12	s.22	154	151	s.22	154	
TWU	2019-2020	Master of Arts in Leadership (Business Stream) in Mandarin	52.02	s.22	120		120	120		120	
TWU	2019-2020	Master of Arts in Marriage and Family Therapy	42.28	61	20		81	81		81	
TWU	2019-2020	Master of Business Administration	52.02	90	408		498	226	272	498	49
TWU	2019-2020	Minor in Gender Studies	24.01	19	s.22		23	s.22	16	23	s.22
TWU	2019-2020	Master of Arts in Interdisciplinary Humanities	24.01	18	18		36	32	s.22	36	
TWU	2019-2020	Master of Arts in Linguistics	16.01	15	42		57	35	22	57	10
TWU	2019-2020	Master of Arts in Educational Studies (Special Education)	13.10	42	s.22		50	50	s.22	50	s 22
TWU	2019-2020	International Master of Business Administration (China)	52.02	s.22	469		469	276	193	469	59
UCW	2019-2020	Master of Business Administration	52.02	41	2399		2440	906	1534	2440	229
UCW	2019-2020	Associate of Arts	24.01	s.22	447		448	153	295	448	s.22
UCW	2019-2020	Bachelor of Arts in Business Communication	52.05		35		43	19	24	43	
UCW	2019-2020	Bachelor of Commerce (General)	52.02	20	103		123	48	75	123	10
YU	2019-2020	Bachelor of Business Administration General and with Specializations	52.02	78	1118	s.22	1196	253	943	1196	27
		2019-2020 Totals		3422	21771	78	25239	5781	19457	25239	3129
		Adjusted totals counting TWU total								26176	

enrolment (4400)

Domestic and International¹ Student Headcount Enrolment² by Institution Type³ and Academic Term⁴

B.C. Public Post-Secondary Institutions Academic Year⁴ 2018/19 to 2020/21

		2018/2019 2			2018/2019 2019/2020					2019/2020	2020/20216	
	Fall	s		Summer		Fall			Summer	Total	Fall	
Domestic		263,115	270,045	176,745	375,620		263,010	253,085	158,485	345,795	233,230	
Colleges		74,850	80,465	53,125	127,205		73,495	70,520	39,580	108,185	57,860	
Institutes		39,610	44,860	36,370	76,685		40,550	39,350	28,560	67,775	29,380	
Research-Intensive Universities		92,435	88,695	49,365	101,165		92,730	89,045	55,925	101,660	95,660	
Teaching-Intensive Universities		60,210	60,565	40,385	84,230		60,090	57,915	36,605	79,865	53,150	
International		62,680	62,910	45,620	77,930		67,640	66,040	46,450	80,380	62,615	
Colleges		16,335	16,685	12,650	22,585		18,150	17,470	11,060	22,205	15,445	
Institutes		3,840	5,110	4,600	6,405		4,875	5,070	5,510	7,485	4,905	
Research-Intensive Universities		27,590	26,245	17,355	30,550		28,910	27,520	19,225	31,950	28,350	
Teaching-Intensive Universities		15,605	15,605	11,580	20,350		16,440	16,605	11,305	20,770	14,410	
Unique Total		325,315	332,160	221,750	451,155		330,030	318,485	204,685	424,295	295,660	

Source: Student Transitions Project, Fall 2020 submission

^{1.} Data exclude offshore students. At Colleges, Institutes and Teaching-Intensive Universities, international students include students who have paid an international fee for at least one course in the period. At Research-Intensive Universities, international students are defined as those who have obtained a visa of some kind (student visa, work permit, diplomatic visa, or minister's permit). Students whose visa status was not identified are included with domestic students.

^{2.} Each number has been rounded to the nearest five. The effects of rounding may result in totals in different reports not matching exactly when they would be expected to match. Data is restated annually to maintain accuracy and reflect institutional updates.

^{3.} Institutions have been grouped by institution type. Colleges includes: Camosun College, Coast Mountain College, College of New Caledonia, College of the Rockies, Douglas College, Langara College, North Island College, Northern Lights College, Okanagan College, Selkirk College, and Vancouver Community College. Institutes include: BCIT, JIBC, and NVIT. Research intensive universities include: SFU, UBC, UNBC, and UVIC. Teaching intensive universities include: Capilano University, Emily Carr University of Art and Design, Kwantlen Polytechnic University, Royal Roads University, Thompson Rivers University of the Fraser Valley, and Vancouver Island University.

^{4.} Academic Year is from September 1 to August 31. Fall term is from September to December. Spring term is from January to April. Summer term is from May to August.

^{5.} In any given year, some students attend more than one institution. Since these students are included in the headcount of each institution they attend, duplication is expected, and the sum of all institution type' headcounts will produce an overstated total. This table presents the unique headcount of students enrolled at each aggregation presented.

^{6. 2020/21} Fall enrolment data is preliminary as fall terms were in progress at the submission date. Historically, final fall enrolment has increased by 1-2% (with some variation between institution types).